

Republic of the Philippines Department of Education Region IX, Zamboanga Peninsula

Region IX, Zamboanga Peninsula



Dipolog City 7100



0 5 APR 2018

ADVISORY

TO:

All Concerned Personnel

SUBJECT:

APPOINTMENT OF PEDRO MELCHOR M. NATIVIDAD AS FULL-

FLEDGED SCHOOLS DIVISION SUPERINTENDENT

DATE:

April 5, 2018

Attached is a copy of the appointment letter of PEDRO MELCHOR M. NATIVIDAD, signed by President Rodrigo R. Duterte, as Schools Division Superintendent, Department of Education, vice Sharif Adzhar H. Sarahadil.

Accordingly, in all communications, he shall be addressed as:

PEDRO MELCHOR M. NATIVIDAD, CSEE

Schools Division Superintendent

For information and guidance.

HELEN E. TANGON Administrative Officer V



14 February 2018

Sir:

Pursuant to the provisions of existing laws, you are hereby appointed SCHOOLS DIVISION SUPERINTENDENT, DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION, vice Sharif Adzhar H. Sarahadil.

By virtue hereof, you may qualify and enter upon the performance of the duties of the office, furnishing this Office and the Civil Service Commission with copies of your oath of office.

ROMERTE (S)

Mr. PEDRO MELCHOR MIGUEL NATIVIDAD

Thru: The Secretary Department of Education Pasig City

